05-07-2003			
MAY 0 2 2003 REC(Attorney Docket <u>U 014243-8</u>		
102441440	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
1. Dake HE 2. Wei HE 3.	Name: Southwest Jiaotong University Address: No. 111 Beiyiduan, Erhuan Road Jinniu District, Chengdu City Sichuan 610031, CHINA		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Change of Name Change of Address Execution Date(s): 1. October 23, 2002 2. October 23, 2002 3.	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
\square Being filed together with a	new application		
Patent Application No.(s): 10/240,707	Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425		
DO NOT USE/PHIS	SPACE		
9. Signature: William R. Evans Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

40.00 DP

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

Practitioner's	Docket No.	TJ 014243-8
i i aciiliuulei 5	DUCKEL IN.	U U174750

DA	7	727	V
ΓA		11111	* /

	-	[] U.S. Provisional A	Application
	For:	[] U.S. Patent	
	For:	[X] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	
	By:	Multiple inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	(MULTIPLE INVENT	ORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors): DAKE HE		outhwest Jiaotong Univer 11 Beiyiduan, Erhuan Ro	•
(type or print name of inventors)	Chengdu City, Sichuan 610031, China		31, China
	Addre	ess	Chinese
			Nationality
WEI HE	_c/o S	Southwest Jiaotong Unive	ersity
	No.	111 Beiyiduan, Erhuan R	load, Jinniu District,
	Cher	ngdu City, Sichuan 6100	31, China Chinese
	Addre	ess	Nationality
	Addre	ess	
			Nationality
	Addre	ess	
	Annual Andrea de La Companya de La C		Nationality
	Addre	ess	
			Nationality
	. •		
Added page(s) for signature by subsequen	t invento	ors. Number of pages add	ed 📕

For:

For:

[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights

[] U.S. Application or

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

Record	ded on		Reel Frame			
ASSIGNE						
		G UNIVERSITY	No. 111 Beiyiduan, Erhuan Road, Jinniu District,			
Chinese	nt name of ASSIGNE	E) 	Address Chengdu City, Sichuan 610031, China			
Nationality						
and the	successors, assi	gns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
		(complete	e one of the following)			
[x]	the entire r	ight, title and intere	est			
			percent (%) interest			
	ited States and i	ts territorial possess	sions			
	(che	eck the following box, ij	f foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
	my and all impro		cluding all rights to claim priority, e disclosed in the invention entitled: THOD			
Name of	inventor(s)	DAKE HE, WEI	не			
		(check and complet	te (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which	is found in (37	CED 8221)				
(a)			n executed on even date herewith			
(b)	[] U.S	s. patent application	n executed on			
(c)						
		itled invention.				
	[]	Express mail	label no.:			
	r 1 ar.	Mailed:	ED 221 Comment I am			
			F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to			
			date and application number when they become			
		own.	, date and application number when they become			
(d)		S. application no. 1	0/240,707			
. ,		filed on Dece	mber 10, 2002			
(e)			on no. PCT/ <u>CN01</u> / <u>00615</u>			
(f)		s. patent no	issued			
	[]		address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding			
		patent mainter	nance fees is being sent separately.			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0091 (g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

bove.	of signing must be the same as the ac	To had the application,	
DAKE HE	1	X) DURE HE	this (X) Oct. 23, 2002
(type name of Assignor	\overline{S}	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
WEI HE		x) Wei He	this (X) Oct. 23. 200)
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
		Signature of ASSIGNOR	thisdate of signing
(type name of Assignor)	ignature of Assistance	date of signing
	_		this
(type name of Assignor	$\overline{}$	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	-		this
(type name of Assignor	<u>)</u>	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, con	mplete the following information) (type or print the name of the authorized to sign on behal)	-
			-,
		Title	
	tnessing, notarization or legalization only be prima facie evidence of execu		
	[] Notarization or Leg	galization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0092